

**Order No. 62 Dated- 30/06/2023**

**Today is fixed for evidence.  
Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Adccocate.  
P.O is under order of transfer. Accordingly matter is adjourned  
for ends of justice.**

**Fix: 28/07/2023 for evidence of P.W-3.**

**S/d – Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01322**