

T.S.-03/2022 (CIS-231/17)

**Order no 68 dated:14-03-2024**

Today the record is fixed for S/R and evidence of P.W4.

Both defdt file hazira.

A letter is received from D.S.R stating that for shortage of time they could not able to produce documents before Court.

Plaintiff files a petn stating that no such documents has been submitted from D.S.R.

and praying for time for call for documents on the ground stated there in.

Plaintiff is directed to files requisites for evidence.

Fix: 22/04/2024 for filing requisites for evidence of P.W4 and evidence of P.W4.

S/d- Lipika Das

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) Addl. Court  
Judicial Code WB01479