

T.S-03/22 (CIS231/17)

Order No. 159 Dated 20/05/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files their respective through Ld. Advocate.

P.O is on special leave for Parliamentary election today, the Hon'ble High Court Cacutta Notification No. 1442 , dated 16/04/2024. Ld. JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court sadar, Paschim Medinipur is I/C. vide District Judge, Procedure order No. 69 dated 13/05/2024, and District Judge Memo No. 1193 (04) *XVVII-1 dated 1305/2024*. Accordingly Suit is adjourn today.

Fix : 26/06/2023 for evidence of P.W-4.

S/d-Masud Alam  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)  
Judicial Code WB0

Order No. 241 Dated 07/05/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Parties files their respectcive hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Further cross examination of P.W-1 is in part today. Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for further cross examination of P.w-1 on the ground stated therein.  
Heard, Considered.  
Prayer for adjournment defendant is allowed.

Fix : 24/6/2023 for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**Form of Order sheet,  
District: Paschim Medinipur  
In the court of Civil Judge (Jr.Div) Additional Court Garhbeta.  
Present:- Miss Lipika Das, Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court, Garhbeta.**

Ahamadulla Khan.....Plaintiff

: Vs :

Alin @ Aliruddin Khan.....Defendant

T.S-8/24 (CIS- 15 /24)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000024-2024)

Order No.1 Dated 15 /05/2024

Plaint filed today by plaintiff suorted by affidavit.  
It is duly verified and stamed by the Sheristader. Plaintiff also filed a  
Vokatnama along with copy and Documents as per list.of plaint and prays for  
declaration. Suit forpermanent injunction valued Rs. 100/- on the ground stated  
therein. Plaintiff files requisite sole defendant . P. Fees paid. Issue the summon  
atonce.

Fix : 29/02/2023 for S/R and appearance.

Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschi Medinipur  
Judicial Code- WB 01417