

T.S-03/22 (CIS-231/17)

Order No. 74 Dated 19/07/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendants files hazira.

Fix : 12/08/ 2024 for evidence of P.W-5.

S/d- Lipika Das

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-55/17 (CIS-145/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000173-2017)

Order No. 161 Dated 18/07/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
BL & LRO ia appeared by Authorization letter behalh of P.W-4 and examination in full and before discharged. While documents be marked as Authorization letter Exhibit- "4" and RS record marked as Exhibit- " 5". Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff orally submitted to court no addused P.Ws for further evidence. Accordingly suit will proceed argument.

Fix : 20/08/2024 for argument.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 08 Dated 16/07/2024

Today is fixed for taking step and filing W.S.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed . Defendant takes no steps.
Accordingly defendant directed to show cause.

Fix : 09/08/2023 for taking step upon defendant No. 11 and deceased defendant No.2 and show cause by defendant No. 1 and 3 to 9.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 55 Dated 16/07/2024

Today is fixed for argument.
Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Argument heard in full both sides. Accordingly P.emp case is
proceed order.

Fix : 02/08/2023 for delivery of Judgment.

•
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-3/24 (CIS-6/24)

Order No. 05 Dated 16/07/2024

Today is fixed for taking step and filing W.S.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed . Defendant takes no steps for filing W.S . Accordingly suit will proceed heard exparte against the defendant No. 1 and 3 to 9.

Fix : 14/08/2023 for taking step upon defendant No. 11 and deceased defendant No. 2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 54 Dated- 16/07/2024

Today is fixed for taking step and payment o cost.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submitted that plaintiff No. 1 Mahadev Garai died on 30/08/2019 and having behind him the persons mentioned in the scheduled of the instant petition as his legal heirs and successors . The right to sue devolves upon the legal heirs and successors of deceased plaintiff as per proposition of law.

Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff also intimated to Court plaintiff No.1 Mahadev Garai has died on 30/08/2019 by petition filed 27/06/2024, and the has only 3 sons and one daughter.

Defendant files hazira as well as did not raised any objection against the instant petition. no such impediment found by this court to allow this instant petition. Hence, it is

ORDERD

The petition U/O 1 Rule 10 CPC and 151 CPC dated 16/7/2024 is hereby allowed. Substitute legal heires deceased plaintiff No. 1/ka sri Gunadhar Garai, 1/Kha Sri Shaktipada Garai, 1/ga- Sri Muktipada Garai and daghter 1/Gha Smt- Kalpana Garai. D.A is directed to chance of case title. Defendant files hazira.

Fix: 09/08/2024 for P.H and payment of cost of Rs.. 250/- each.

Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB 01479

Order No. 74 Dated 19/07/2024

Today is fixed for

Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Framing of issues are prepared today. Accordingly suit will proceed P.H stage.

Fix : 12/08/ 2024 for P.H .

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479