

T.S- 3/22 (CIS-231/17)

Order No. 88 Dated 22/07/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Plaintiff and State defendant files their respectiff hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for furthe evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix 08/08/2025 for further evidence in chief of D.W-1.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

-

Order No. 03 Dated 21/07/2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix 26/08/2025 for filing W.S by sole defendant.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

